

TOWN OF SHARON MEETING NOTICE

Posted in accordance M. G.L. c. 30A, §§ 18-25

Town Clerk

BOARD OF SELECTMEN Tuesday, June 19, 2018

7:00 PM

Town Hearing Room, 2nd Floor, Community Center, 219 Massapoag Avenue

AGENDA

Recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. 7:00 pm Swearing in of Police Chief John Ford
- 2. 7:15 pm Legislative update with Senators Paul R. Feeney & Walter F. Timilty
- 3. 7:30 pm Consider vote to approve amendment to marijuana host community agreement i. Amendment to host community agreement
- 4. 7:40 pm Review and Approve Consent Calendar
 - I. Vote to approve regular & executive session minutes of June 5 & regular session minutes of June 6, 2018
 - i. June 5 minutes
 - ii. June 6 minutes
 - II. Vote to approve the employment agreement for Police Chief John Ford
 - III. Vote to approve, on the recommendation of the Recreation Advisory Committee, the installation of semi-automated high-speed sprinkler heads for in field sprinklers at each of the softball fields at Ames Street, taking into consideration safety concerns for slip resistant surface. See attached proposal from Brad Payne, SYBSA.
 - i. Memo from Recreation Director Linda Berger
 - ii. SYSBSA 2018 Ames Street Infield Sprinkler Initiative
 - IV. Vote to approve, on the recommendation of the Recreation Advisory Committee, the kindness rock project and inclusion tiles to be placed in location selected by Recreation Department staff and Friendship Circled representatives at Beach Tree Park.
 - i. Memo from Recreation Director Linda Berger

<u>Note:</u> Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate. The meeting likely will be broadcast and videotaped for later broadcast by Sharon Community Television.

- V. Vote to approve, on the recommendation of the Recreation Advisory Committee, the signage as presented by Ruth Freeman to place signs on Recreation property to collect donations for the Town of Sharon Ezra Schwartz Memorial Pavilion
 - i. Sample yard sign
- VI. Vote to appoint Gordon Gladstone as the Chief Executive Officer's designee to the MSBA Designer Selection Panel for the selection of the architect for the High School project
 - i. Request letter
- VII. Vote to approve the Common Victualler License for DDAS Corp. d/b/a BP Food Mart located at 68 Pond Street

 Common Victualler License Application
- VIII. Vote to approve the one-day alcohol license (wine & malt) for Seth Stollman for a Bat Mitzvah at the Community Center on Saturday, July 14, 2018 from 5:00pm to 11:00pm
 - i. One-day alcohol license application
- 5. 7:45 pm Report of the Town Administrator
- 6. 7:55 pm Enter into Executive Session to discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining, non-union contract negotiation strategy and pending litigation with regard to real property, and at the end to adjourn for the evening

DISCUSSION OF THESE ITEMS IN OPEN SESSION MAY HAVE A DETRIMENTAL EFFECT ON THE BARGAINING POSITION OF THE TOWN